ANNE ARUNDEL
COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

2644 Riva Road, Annapolis, MD 21401 | 410-222-5000 - 410-222-5500 (TDD) | www.aacps.org

MODIFICATION #2 TO CONTRACT #18CM-174

MATERIALS OF INSTRUCTION DISCOUNT PROGRAM — Nasco Education LL.C

This modification to Contract #18CM-174 (Contract), executed on August 23, 2018 for the Materials of
Instruction Discount Program is made by and between Nasco Education LLC (or Contractor”) and the
Board of Educational of Anne Arundel County, also called Anne Arundel County Public Schools
(AACPS).

The Contract is amended as follows:

1. AACPS exercises the second option to renew the contract in accordance with Section (5) of the
Contract. The term of the contract is extended through August 22, 2022.

2. Free shipping is offered with a minimum order of $199.
3. The following items have price changes due to COVID-related changes in the industry:
a. TB14477, Dot Dice-12 pkg is increased from $1.31 to $1.36
b. TB18721, Coins, Complete set of 500 is increased from $8.16 to $8.40
c. TB20560, Bills, 100 mixed assorted pack is increased from $1.48 to $1.53
d. TB24432, Foam Place Value Disks is increased from $7.60 to $7.61
4. The following products are discontinued and therefore removed from the contract:
a. EL11226, Standard Wooded 8-Note Xylophon
b. SN32003, Me Mirrors, 4x6”, Set of 6
c. 1507884, Tapple - Game

The other terms and conditions of the original contract remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have executed this Modification as below dated.

Nasco Education LLC Anne Arundel County Pubwms
By: L By: Mary Jo Chllds quB CPPO, CPCM
8/19/21 75\ \"\ | L\
Date Date

ELEVATING ALL STUDENTS... ELIMINATING ALL GAPS
10of2



adco EDUCATION

901 Janesville Avenue, Fort Atkinson, WI 53538-0901

Catalog Discount For: Nasco Quote Number: 86575
Anne Arundel County Public Schools Valid: 8/21/2021 -8/21/2022

Contract #18CM-174

Nasco Catalogs: Discount Off Unit Price:
Art Education 20%
PreK-5 Education 15%
Math 15%
Science 15%
Family & Consumer Sciences 15%
Physical & Health Education 10%
Agricultural Education 10%

$199.00 minimum order requirement after discount is applied to receive free shipping*

TERMS: Net 30 days, with approved credit

DELIVERY: Approximately 5-7 business days upon receipt of order

FREE SHIPPING: Nasco pays ground shipping to school facilities except for preserved material or items with a truck
logo (-). Truck shipments are dock delivery, Call 1-800-558-9595 for answers to your shipping questions.
PLEASE NOTE:

An additional small order handling fee of $5.00 will be applied to orders under $50.00.

A hazardous material surcharge will be added to items with a black diamond (¢) or D.O.T. symbol.
Discounts are off current unit price. Qualifying orders will automatically receive the quantity price if lower
than the discounted unit price.

Discounts not valid with any other coupons, offers, sale flyers, or website promotions.

Healthcare simulation products (such as ALEX and other training manikins), Ready-or-Not Tot®, health
science products, hydroponics, aquaponics, furniture, KitchenAid®, digital subscriptions, custom kits,
economy student kits, Art Class Curator Kits, STEM101 Kits, Cornell Lab Kits, Cyber.org kits and items with a
“KI”, “KT”, “KC”, “NA” or “NZ” prefix are not discounted.

Catalogs are mailed annually to teachers upon publication, or visit us at www.NascoEducation.com to
browse our complete product offering.

For instructions on how to use your quote online, please visit https://www.enasco.com/how-to-use-my-
quote-number

All other catalog terms apply.

Please include quote number on all orders.

Visit our website at www.NascoEducation.com/K-CareerSolutions for College & Career Readiness solutions,
including CTE, STEM, STEAM and SEL options.

*Hawaii and Alaska not included. Please call 1-800-558-9595 for shipping rates. 777' ‘ ! c ‘2

Michelle Au,“tontract Sales Manager

WEB NascoEducation.com PHONE 1.800.558.9595 FAX 1.800.3721236 EMAIL quo’fes@NoscoEducoTion.corP

2052



